224 Phenomenex
LU
NA
|
HP
LC
SFC
APPROVED

5	μm	Phenyl-hexyl 00B-4257-AC — — 00B-4257-AF — — — —
For Fused Silica Capillary Adapter, see p. 367
Ordering Information
2.5 μm High speed technology (Hst) columns (mm)
Phase 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0
Luna	2.5	µm	C18(2)-hST 00A-4446-B0 00B-4446-B0 00D-4446-B0 00B-4446-Y0 00D-4446-Y0
For information about HST Columns, contact your Phenomenex technical consultant or local distributor.
MercuryMS™ Screening Kits
These convenient screening kits allow quick,
easy and economical evaluation of mul-
tiple phases. Each kit contains one cartridge
of each available phase and a standard holder.
Available in either 3 μm or 5 μm Luna with
2.5 μm Synergi.
standard cartridge Holders
Part no. description Price
ch0-5846 10	mm	standard	holder
ch0-5845 20	mm	standard	holder
Ordering Information
direct-connect cartridge Holders
Part no. description Price
ch0-7187 10	mm	direct-connect	holder
ch0-7188 20	mm	direct-connect	holder
Ordering Information
screening Kits
20 x 2.0 mm Kit 20 x 4.0 mm Kit
Kit	A	includes	1	ea	of:
		Luna	3	μm	C18(2)	Cartridge
		Luna	3	μm	C8(2)	Cartridge
		Synergi	2.5	μm	Max-RP	Cartridge
		Synergi	2.5	µm	hydro-RP			Cartridge
		20	mm	Standard	Cartridge	holder
Kh0-7333 			 Kh0-7334
Kit	B	includes	1	ea	of:
		Luna	5	μm	C18(2)	Cartridge
		Luna	5	μm	C8(2)	Cartridge
		Synergi	2.5	μm	Max-RP	Cartridge
		Synergi	2.5	μm	hydro-RP	Cartridge
		20	mm	Standard	Cartridge	holder
Kh0-7335 	 Kh0-7336
MercuryMS™ Cartridge Holders
Standard	holderDirect-Connect	holder
Ordering Information
3 μm Microbore and Minibore columns (mm)       securityGuard cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 1.0 150 x 1.0 30 x 2.0 50 x 2.0 100 x 2.0 150 x 2.0 4 x 2.0*
			 			 			 			 			 			 				/10pk
Silica(2) — — 00A-4162-B0 00B-4162-B0 00D-4162-B0 00F-4162-B0 AJ0-4347
C8(2) 00B-4248-A0 00F-4248-A0 00A-4248-B0 00B-4248-B0 00D-4248-B0 00F-4248-B0 AJ0-4289
C18(2) 00B-4251-A0 00F-4251-A0 00A-4251-B0 00B-4251-B0 00D-4251-B0 00F-4251-B0 AJ0-4286
CN — — 00A-4254-B0 00B-4254-B0 00D-4254-B0 00F-4254-B0 AJ0-4304
Phenyl-hexyl 00B-4256-A0 — 00A-4256-B0 00B-4256-B0 00D-4256-B0 00F-4256-B0 AJ0-4350
NH
2 — 00F-4377-A0 00A-4377-B0 00B-4377-B0 00D-4377-B0 00F-4377-B0 AJ0-4301
hILIC — — — 00B-4449-B0 00D-4449-B0 00F-4449-B0 AJ0-8328
PFP(2) — — 00A-4447-B0 00B-4447-B0 00D-4447-B0 00F-4447-B0 AJ0-8326
for	ID:	2.0-3.0	mm
*SecurityGuard™	Analytical	Cartridges	require	holder,	Part	No.:	KJ0-4282
MercuryMs™ Lc/Ms cartridges (mm) columns (mm)
3 μm Phase 10 x 2.0 10 x 4.0 20 x 2.0 20 x 4.0 20 x 2.0 20 x 4.0